Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05)

OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

04-08-2008

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ed States Patent and Trademark Office

To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below 1. Name of conveying party(les): NaTULS In C	T 103	3495023
Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No Name: Bridge Bank. Individual(s) Association Internal Address: Street Ad		
Individual(s)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Yes Yes
Individual(s)	Marcis, Live.	Name: Bridge Bank.
City: San Tose City: State: Characteristic		Address:
State: Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No Association Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Ci	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No		State: CA
Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Date(s) 2/28 O 8 Corporation Citizenship		·
Assignment Merger Cthurch Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be apparate document from assignment) 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark. A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/577, N-4 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No (Designation or Description of Trademark.) 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Signature: Sig		1
Security Agreement Change of Name Other Other Other 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark. A. Trademark Application No.(s) 7 \$\section 5 T\$, \(\text{N} \text{L} \) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: \(\text{L} \) 1 \(\text{L} \) 2 \(\text{L} \) 1 \(\t		
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/577, 114 C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: 6. 10 co	Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: 6. 10 cp. 20 cp. 1. A. Internal Address: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40 cp. 20 cp.	A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
registrations involved: Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40 3 3 4 3 3 4 3 3 4 3 3	C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed Street Address: SA Maden Blod # 100 City: San Jose State: A Zip: 95 113. Phone Number: A06 - 556 - 8305 Phone Number: Luka . Luke bridge fant . Com Signature: Signature Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Authorized Spanner Authorized Date	concerning document should be mailed:	
Street Address: SA maden Blud # 100 City: San Jose State: A zip: 95 113. Phone Number: 406 - 556 - 8305 Fax Number: Email Address: Lula . Lule bridge hank. com Signature: Authorized to be charged to deposit account and account accoun	Internal Address:	
State:	Street Address: 55 Almaden Blod # 100	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Phone Number: 406 - 556 - 8305 Fax Number:		1
From Number: b. Deposit Account Number		1
9. Signature: Signature Signature	Fax Number:	b. Deposit Account Number 48.8
Signature Date	Email Address: 146.14 (@ bridgebank. com	
Total number of pages including cover! / 18		Date
Name of Person Signing sheet, attachments, and document:	Name of Person Signing	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

EXHIBIT B

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT, dated as of February 28, 2008 (the "Agreement") between BRIDGE BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION ("Lender") and NARUS, INC., a Delaware corporation, ("Grantor") is made with reference to the Third Amended and Restated Business Financing Agreement, dated as of February 28, 2008 (as amended from time to time, the "Financing Agreement"), between Lender and Grantor. Terms defined in the Financing Agreement have the same meaning when used in this Agreement.

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Grantor hereby covenants and agrees as follows:

To secure the Obligations under the Financing Agreement, Grantor grants to Lender a security interest in all right, title, and interest of Grantor in any of the following, whether now existing or hereafter acquired or created in any and all of the following property (collectively, the "Intellectual Property Collateral"):

- (a) copyright rights, copyright applications, copyright registrations and like protections in each work or authorship and derivative work thereof, whether published or unpublished and whether or not the same also constitutes a trade secret, now or hereafter existing, created, acquired or held (collectively, the "Copyrights"), including the Copyrights described in Exhibit A;
- (b) trademark and servicemark rights, whether registered or not, applications to register and registrations of the same and like protections, and the entire goodwill of the business of Grantor connected with and symbolized by such trademarks (collectively, the "Trademarks"), including the Trademarks described in Exhibit B:
- (c) patents, patent applications and like protections including without limitation improvements, divisions, continuations, renewals, reissues, extensions and continuations-in-part of the same (collectively, the "Patents"), including the Patents described in Exhibit C;
- (d) mask work or similar rights available for the protection of semiconductor chips or other products (collectively, the "Mask Works");
- (e) trade secrets and any and all intellectual property rights in computer software and computer software products;
 - (f) design rights;
- (g) claims for damages by way of past, present and future infringement of any of the rights included above, with the right, but not the obligation, to sue for and collect such damages for said use or infringement of the intellectual property rights identified above;
- (h) licenses or other rights to use any of the Copyrights, Patents, Trademarks, or Mask Works, and all license fees and royalties arising from such use to the extent permitted by such license or rights;
- (i) amendments, renewals and extensions of any of the Copyrights, Trademarks, Patents, or Mask Works; and
- (j) proceeds and products of the foregoing, including without limitation all payments under insurance or any indemnity or warranty payable in respect of any of the foregoing.

The rights and remedies of Lender with respect to the security interests granted hereunder are in addition to those set forth in the Financing Agreement, and those which are now or hereafter available to Lender as a matter of law or equity. Each right, power and remedy of Lender provided for herein or in the Financing Agreement, or now or hereafter existing at law or in equity shall be cumulative and concurrent and shall be in addition to every right, power or remedy provided for herein, and the exercise by Lender of any one or more of such rights, powers or remedies does not preclude the simultaneous or later exercise

BN 1710965v6 16

by Lender of any other rights, powers or remedies.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Agreement as of the date first written above.

LENDER:

GRANTOR:

Name:

Title:

Address for Notices:

NARUS, INC., a Delaware corporation

BRIDGE BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Betty L. Linvill Name

Senior Vice President Title:

Address for Notices: Attention: Lee Shodiss 55 Almaden Boulevard San Jose, California 95113

Tel: (408) 556-6502 Fax: (408) 423-8510

EXHIBIT A TO IP SECURITY AGREEMENT COPYRIGHTS

Please Check if No Copyrights Exist					
Description	Registration/	Registration/			
	Application	Application			
	Number	Date			

BN 1710965v6 18

EXHIBIT B TO IP SECURITY AGREEMENT **TRADEMARKS**

Please Check if No Trademarks Exist

19

Description

Registration/

Registration/

Application

Application

Number

Date

N 1710965v6

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003755 FRAME: 0210

Exhibit B to IP SECURITY AGREEMENT

TRADEMARKS

COUNTRY	Description/Class	Application #	App Date	Reg Number	Registration Date
Australia	09, 42	824,491	2/21/2000	824,491	4/26/2002
Canada	09, 42	1,048,127	2/23/2000	TMA572,839	12/23/2002
China (People's Republic Of)	9	2000/151,628	2/29/2000	1,670,329	11/21/2001
China (People's Republic Of)	42	2000/151,626	2/29/2000	1,764,648	5/7/2002
European Union	09, 42	1,518,448	2/21/2000	1,518,448	3/5/2001
Hong Kong	09, 42	2000/3,690	2/24/2000	2001/09,929AA	2/24/2000
Japan	09, 42	2000/9,071	2/7/2000	4,694,979	7/25/2003
Malaysia	42	2000/1,871	2/23/2000	Abandoned	
Malaysia	9	2000/1,870	2/23/2000	2000/1,870	2/23/2000
✓ United States	9	75/577,114	10/26/1998	2,491,121	9/18/2001
United States	09, 42	76/056,271	5/24/2000	2,610,417	8/20/2002 Britge Ban

EXHIBIT C TO IP SECURITY AGREEMENT PATENTS

Please Check if No Patents Exist \Box

Description	Registration/	Registration/
	Application	Application

Number Date

BN 1710965v6 20

RECORDED: 04/07/2008